
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest - 2011

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 G0VJG 129265.00 K4QI FM06JA 6257

2 SO 50 DL2OM 119064.00 A45XR LL93BI 5275

3 SO 50 LZ2STO 38207.00 GW4ZAR IO83KF 2305

4 SO 50 9A1DL 21482.00 GW4ZAR IO83KF 1783

5 SO 50 LZ2NB 2117.00 G5QR/P JO02LN 2108

6 SO 50 LZ1MC 208.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 104

7 SO 50 LZ1VQ 104.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 104

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3A 102471.75 IT9VDQ JM68QC 989

2 SO 144 YO3DDZ/P 86612.00 DK1FG JN59OP 915

3 SO 144 LZ1KQ/P 46433.75 S53D JN76BD 1011

4 SO 144 LZ2ZY 45228.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 769

5 SO 144 YO2LAM 42557.50 I3MEK JN55SJ 760

6 SO 144 LZ1ZX/P 42273.00 S53D JN76BD 1011

7 SO 144 YT3N 41617.75 OL1B JO80IB 682

8 SO 144 YU7TRI 40217.75 SP6GZZ JO80FX 752

9 SO 144 YO5OCZ 34430.75 S53D JN76BD 744

10 SO 144 YT7WE 25330.25 SP6GZZ JO80FX 686

11 SO 144 HA6PJ/P 24633.75 LZ1GG KN12TG 654

12 SO 144 YO5BAK 23941.75 OK1FC JN79CP 629

13 SO 144 LZ3A 23085.25 S58M JN76JC 772

14 SO 144 LZ4BF/P 22934.50 OM3CFR JN88QQ 890

15 SO 144 YO2LZA/P 22530.00 SP9DSD JO90KG 596

16 SO 144 LZ2FO 22367.25 S53D JN76BD 728

17 SO 144 YT1WP 22359.50 OL1B JO80IB 632

18 SO 144 YO3FAI 19747.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 646

19 SO 144 YO3FOU 19429.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 654

20 SO 144 YO5DAS 18120.00 LZ1ZX/P KN22XS 610

21 SO 144 HA7MB 16571.25 OK1KHI JN69JJ 580

22 SO 144 YT7EE 16245.75 OL1B JO80IB 537

23 SO 144 YU2KU 15835.25 S53D JN76BD 510

24 SO 144 LZ2STO 14921.50 9A5AB JN75TT 762

25 SO 144 YU7HI 14522.00 OK1FC JN79CP 647

26 SO 144 LZ1JH 14468.75 S57C JN76PB 738

27 SO 144 OM6TX 14177.00 DK1FC JN59OP 548

28 SO 144 HG8YKO 14101.75 UW5Y KN38AL 450

29 SO 144 YO5BQQ 13825.25 S58M JN76JC 642

30 SO 144 LZ4KK 13304.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 682

31 SO 144 LZ2TW/P 13014.25 HA1W JN87GF 835

32 SO 144 YO3APJ 12949.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 646

33 SO 144 YO5BEU 12169.50 S59M JN76PO 706

34 SO 144 LZ1V 11916.25 S57C JN76PB 743

35 SO 144 LZ2AB 11745.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 834

36 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 10871.75 HG3A JN96EE 497

37 SO 144 YO6XK/P 10766.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 447

1 - 9



LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest - 2011

38 SO 144 LZ3NY 10715.50 S59P JN86AO 718

39 SO 144 LZ1VPV 10387.00 S59P JN86AO 860

40 SO 144 YO7AQF 10366.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 546

41 SO 144 YO2GL 10291.25 S58M JN76JC 504

42 SO 144 LZ1LL 10226.75 S57C JN76PB 787

43 SO 144 9A4VM 9715.00 DL5NEN JN59OP 583

44 SO 144 LZ3V 9577.50 HG3A JN96EE 689

45 SO 144 LZ1GG 9210.00 S57C JN76PB 787

46 SO 144 YO5BRE 9108.25 S58M JN76JC 552

47 SO 144 LZ1AG 8885.25 HG3A JN96EE 676

48 SO 144 LZ1VDR 8774.25 S57O JN86DT 716

49 SO 144 LZ2CW 8304.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 632

50 SO 144 LZ2JA 7372.75 HG3A JN96EE 671

51 SO 144 9A2KK 7238.25 LZ1KQ/P KN22XS 629

52 SO 144 LZ1CY 6715.50 9A2LX JN95LM 595

53 SO 144 9A1DL 6634.00 OK2GTI JN89HU 537

54 SO 144 9A7B 6285.50 YO3DDZ/P KN16JS 622

55 SO 144 LZ2GG 6045.00 HA6W KN08FB 762

56 SO 144 LZ2CM 5671.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 555

57 SO 144 LZ1YKY 5409.25 YO5OCZ KN17UL 651

58 SO 144 LZ1ES 5204.00 HA8CE KN06EN 549

59 SO 144 YU1MI 4882.00 S59P JN86AO 512

60 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 4652.75 HG3A JN96EE 497

61 SO 144 LZ5EO 3828.25 YU7HI JN95WG 567

62 SO 144 LZ5QD 3587.25 HG3A JN96EE 548

63 SO 144 LZ1ZB 3573.25 HA8CE JN96CC 566

64 SO 144 LZ2OA 3520.00 UU4JR KN75FV 579

65 SO 144 YO4MM 3361.50 UU4JR KN75FV 449

66 SO 144 YO3HEB 3154.25 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 399

67 SO 144 YO5OST/P 2870.50 HG1Z JN86KU 482

68 SO 144 LZ3DJ 2812.00 YT3N KN04LP 341

69 SO 144 LZ1PRO 2751.00 HG3A JN96EE 689

70 SO 144 LZ1VQ 2306.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

71 SO 144 LZ1DP 2217.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 282

72 SO 144 YO7FWS 1868.75 YO5OCZ KN17UL 343

73 SO 144 LZ2NB 1704.00 YU1ARL KN03KU 398

74 SO 144 LZ1CM 1453.25 HA6W KN08FB 755

75 SO 144 LZ1VKW 1452.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 268

76 SO 144 LZ5IL 1138.00 YO7BPC/P KN25GA 372

77 SO 144 LZ1MC 982.00 LZ1GG KN12TG 184

78 SO 144 YO6CFB 718.00 ER1K KN46JX 240

79 SO 144 LZ1FH 686.00 LZ3V KN21IX 153

80 SO 144 LZ1DJ 650.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 200

81 SO 144 LZ5UV 632.00 LZ1DP KN22TK 194

82 SO 144 LZ2XF 545.00 LZ3A KN12OP 257

83 SO 144 LZ1SDR 524.50 LZ1VPV KN22RR 108

84 SO 144 LZ5UU 307.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 129

85 SO 144 LZ1GHT 304.00 LZ1KPW KN22DA 103

86 SO 144 LZ1IA 125.00 LZ1GG KN12TG 58

87 SO 144 LZ1MNW 92.00 LZ1YKY KN21KQ 23

88 SO 144 LZ3PZ 59.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47

89 SO 144 LZ2SX 53.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 28

90 SO 144 LZ2AVA 43.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO5LD/P 40281.00 I4AMD JN64CI 866

2 SO 432 YO3DDZ/P 30634.00 I3VWK JN55VR 854

3 SO 432 YO2LAM 10974.00 SP9PZD JO90GC 524

4 SO 432 9A4VM 7650.00 SN7L JO91QF 644

5 SO 432 YO5OCZ 6222.00 S59R JN76OM 654

6 SO 432 9A2KK 5396.00 YO3DDZ/P KN16JS 336

7 SO 432 YO2GL 3946.00 S57C JN76PB 466

8 SO 432 HG8YKO 3396.00 SP9PZD JO90GC 391

9 SO 432 LZ1ZX/P 1656.00 LZ3A KN12OP 226

10 SO 432 LZ3A 1518.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 366

11 SO 432 LZ3V 1070.00 LZ3A KN12OP 144

12 SO 432 LZ1KQ/P 658.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 150

13 SO 432 LZ2STO 384.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 192

14 SO 432 YU7HI 154.00 9A2LX JN95LM 77

15 SO 432 LZ2JA 86.00 LZ1KQ/P KN22XS 43

16 SO 432 LZ3DJ 44.00 LZ1ES KN12VG 22

17 SO 432 LZ1FH 18.00 LZ3A KN12OP 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 YO3DDZ/P 30788.00 OK2BDS JN79WF 583

2 SO 1.3 YO5LD/P 27532.00 OE3A JN77LX 605

3 SO 1.3 YO5AVN/P 26138.00 OK5Z JN89AK 585

4 SO 1.3 9A2KK 3264.00 S53FO JN76PL 310

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB YO3DDZ 148034.00

2 SO MB HG3A 102471.75

3 SO MB YO5LD 67813.00

4 SO MB YO2LAM 53531.50

5 SO MB LZ1KQ 47091.75

6 SO MB LZ2ZY 45228.25

7 SO MB LZ1ZX 43929.00

8 SO MB YT3N 41617.75

9 SO MB YO5OCZ 40652.75

10 SO MB YU7TRI 40217.75

11 SO MB YO5AVN 26138.00

12 SO MB YT7WE 25330.25

13 SO MB HA6PJ 24633.75

14 SO MB LZ3A 24603.25

15 SO MB YO5BAK 23941.75

16 SO MB LZ4BF 22934.50

17 SO MB YO2LZA 22530.00

18 SO MB LZ2FO 22367.25

19 SO MB YT1WP 22359.50

20 SO MB YO3FAI 19747.00

21 SO MB YO3FOU 19429.00

22 SO MB YO5DAS 18120.00

23 SO MB HG8YKO 17497.75

24 SO MB 9A4VM 17365.00

25 SO MB HA7MB 16571.25

26 SO MB YT7EE 16245.75
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27 SO MB 9A2KK 15898.25

28 SO MB YU2KU 15835.25

29 SO MB LZ2STO 15305.50

30 SO MB YU7HI 14676.00

31 SO MB LZ1JH 14468.75

32 SO MB YO2GL 14237.25

33 SO MB OM6TX 14177.00

34 SO MB YO5BQQ 13825.25

35 SO MB LZ4KK 13304.25

36 SO MB LZ2TW 13014.25

37 SO MB YO3APJ 12949.25

38 SO MB YO5BEU 12169.50

39 SO MB LZ1V 11916.25

40 SO MB LZ2AB 11745.50

41 SO MB YO7BPC 10871.75

42 SO MB YO6XK 10766.00

43 SO MB LZ3NY 10715.50

44 SO MB LZ3V 10647.50

45 SO MB LZ1VPV 10387.00

46 SO MB YO7AQF 10366.50

47 SO MB LZ1LL 10226.75

48 SO MB LZ1GG 9210.00

49 SO MB YO5BRE 9108.25

50 SO MB LZ1AG 8885.25

51 SO MB LZ1VDR 8774.25

52 SO MB LZ2CW 8304.50

53 SO MB LZ2JA 7458.75

54 SO MB LZ1CY 6715.50

55 SO MB 9A1DL 6634.00

56 SO MB 9A7B 6285.50

57 SO MB LZ2GG 6045.00

58 SO MB LZ2CM 5671.25

59 SO MB LZ1YKY 5409.25

60 SO MB LZ1ES 5204.00

61 SO MB YU1MI 4882.00

62 SO MB YO7HVE 4652.75

63 SO MB LZ5EO 3828.25

64 SO MB LZ5QD 3587.25

65 SO MB LZ1ZB 3573.25

66 SO MB LZ2OA 3520.00

67 SO MB YO4MM 3361.50

68 SO MB YO3HEB 3154.25

69 SO MB YO5OST 2870.50

70 SO MB LZ3DJ 2856.00

71 SO MB LZ1PRO 2751.00

72 SO MB LZ1VQ 2306.25

73 SO MB LZ1DP 2217.50

74 SO MB YO7FWS 1868.75

75 SO MB LZ2NB 1704.00

76 SO MB LZ1CM 1453.25

77 SO MB LZ1VKW 1452.00

78 SO MB LZ5IL 1138.00

79 SO MB LZ1MC 982.00

80 SO MB YO6CFB 718.00
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81 SO MB LZ1FH 704.00

82 SO MB LZ1DJ 650.00

83 SO MB LZ5UV 632.00

84 SO MB LZ2XF 545.00

85 SO MB LZ1SDR 524.50

86 SO MB LZ5UU 307.00

87 SO MB LZ1GHT 304.00

88 SO MB LZ1IA 125.00

89 SO MB LZ1MNW 92.00

90 SO MB LZ3PZ 59.00

91 SO MB LZ2SX 53.00

92 SO MB LZ2AVA 43.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2STO 38207.00 GW4ZAR IO83KF 2305

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2NB 2117.00 G5QR/P JO02LN 2108

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1MC 208.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 104

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 104.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 104

1 SO 144 LZ LZ1KQ/P 46433.75 S53D JN76BD 1011

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 45228.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 769

3 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX/P 42273.00 S53D JN76BD 1011

4 SO 144 LZ LZ3A 23085.25 S58M JN76JC 772

5 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF/P 22934.50 OM3CFR JN88QQ 890

6 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 22367.25 S53D JN76BD 728

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2STO 14921.50 9A5AB JN75TT 762

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 14468.75 S57C JN76PB 738

9 SO 144 LZ LZ4KK 13304.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 682

10 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW/P 13014.25 HA1W JN87GF 835

11 SO 144 LZ LZ1V 11916.25 S57C JN76PB 743

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 11745.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 834

13 SO 144 LZ LZ3NY 10715.50 S59P JN86AO 718

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1VPV 10387.00 S59P JN86AO 860

15 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 10226.75 S57C JN76PB 787

16 SO 144 LZ LZ3V 9577.50 HG3A JN96EE 689

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 9210.00 S57C JN76PB 787

18 SO 144 LZ LZ1AG 8885.25 HG3A JN96EE 676

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1VDR 8774.25 S57O JN86DT 716

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2CW 8304.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 632

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 7372.75 HG3A JN96EE 671

22 SO 144 LZ LZ1CY 6715.50 9A2LX JN95LM 595

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 6045.00 HA6W KN08FB 762

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2CM 5671.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 555

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1YKY 5409.25 YO5OCZ KN17UL 651

26 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 5204.00 HA8CE KN06EN 549

27 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 3828.25 YU7HI JN95WG 567

28 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 3587.25 HG3A JN96EE 548

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 3573.25 HA8CE JN96CC 566

30 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 3520.00 UU4JR KN75FV 579

31 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 2812.00 YT3N KN04LP 341

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1PRO 2751.00 HG3A JN96EE 689

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 2306.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 2217.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 282

35 SO 144 LZ LZ2NB 1704.00 YU1ARL KN03KU 398

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1CM 1453.25 HA6W KN08FB 755
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37 SO 144 LZ LZ1VKW 1452.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 268

38 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 1138.00 YO7BPC/P KN25GA 372

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 982.00 LZ1GG KN12TG 184

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 686.00 LZ3V KN21IX 153

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 650.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 200

42 SO 144 LZ LZ5UV 632.00 LZ1DP KN22TK 194

43 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 545.00 LZ3A KN12OP 257

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1SDR 524.50 LZ1VPV KN22RR 108

45 SO 144 LZ LZ5UU 307.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 129

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1GHT 304.00 LZ1KPW KN22DA 103

47 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 125.00 LZ1GG KN12TG 58

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1MNW 92.00 LZ1YKY KN21KQ 23

49 SO 144 LZ LZ3PZ 59.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 47

50 SO 144 LZ LZ2SX 53.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 28

51 SO 144 LZ LZ2AVA 43.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX/P 1656.00 LZ3A KN12OP 226

2 SO 432 LZ LZ3A 1518.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 366

3 SO 432 LZ LZ3V 1070.00 LZ3A KN12OP 144

4 SO 432 LZ LZ1KQ/P 658.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 150

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2STO 384.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 192

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2JA 86.00 LZ1KQ/P KN22XS 43

7 SO 432 LZ LZ3DJ 44.00 LZ1ES KN12VG 22

8 SO 432 LZ LZ1FH 18.00 LZ3A KN12OP 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ1KQ 47091.75

2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 45228.25

3 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 43929.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ3A 24603.25

5 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 22934.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 22367.25

7 SO MB LZ LZ2STO 15305.50

8 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 14468.75

9 SO MB LZ LZ4KK 13304.25

10 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 13014.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ1V 11916.25

12 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 11745.50

13 SO MB LZ LZ3NY 10715.50

14 SO MB LZ LZ3V 10647.50

15 SO MB LZ LZ1VPV 10387.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 10226.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 9210.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ1AG 8885.25

19 SO MB LZ LZ1VDR 8774.25

20 SO MB LZ LZ2CW 8304.50

21 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 7458.75

22 SO MB LZ LZ1CY 6715.50

23 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 6045.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ2CM 5671.25

25 SO MB LZ LZ1YKY 5409.25

26 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 5204.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 3828.25
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28 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 3587.25

29 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 3573.25

30 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 3520.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 2856.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ1PRO 2751.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 2306.25

34 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 2217.50

35 SO MB LZ LZ2NB 1704.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ1CM 1453.25

37 SO MB LZ LZ1VKW 1452.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 1138.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 982.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 704.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 650.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ5UV 632.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 545.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1SDR 524.50

45 SO MB LZ LZ5UU 307.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ1GHT 304.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 125.00

48 SO MB LZ LZ1MNW 92.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ3PZ 59.00

50 SO MB LZ LZ2SX 53.00

51 SO MB LZ LZ2AVA 43.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ1KCO 104.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 104

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 9A1N 61848.00 LZ1ZX/P KN22XS 774

2 MO 144 YU1AIF 17460.75 UW5Y KN38AL 698

3 MO 144 YO7KFM/P 16250.50 S57C JN76PB 684

4 MO 144 YO2KQY 15710.00 S56K JN76KI 618

5 MO 144 LZ7J 12793.75 S57C JN76PB 868

6 MO 144 9A1CEQ 12298.00 DL5NEN JN59OP 583

7 MO 144 LZ1KSC 10442.25 YO5OCZ KN17UL 651

8 MO 144 LZ1KPW 9391.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 746

9 MO 144 YU7ADY 8360.00 OL1B JO80IB 537

10 MO 144 YO6KNY/P 7286.75 HA5KDQ JN97LN 598

11 MO 144 YO4KCC 2732.00 LZ1KQ/P KN22XS 352

12 MO 144 LZ1KCO 1526.75 LZ2AB KN33SC 229

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ1KSC 1214.00 LZ2STO KN23HJ 192

2 MO 432 LZ7J 86.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB 9A1N 61848.00

2 MO MB YU1AIF 17460.75

3 MO MB YO7KFM 16250.50

4 MO MB YO2KQY 15710.00

5 MO MB LZ7J 12879.75

6 MO MB 9A1CEQ 12298.00

7 MO MB LZ1KSC 11656.25

8 MO MB LZ1KPW 9391.00

9 MO MB YU7ADY 8360.00

10 MO MB YO6KNY 7286.75

11 MO MB YO4KCC 2732.00

12 MO MB LZ1KCO 1526.75
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 104.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 104

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 12793.75 S57C JN76PB 868

2 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 10442.25 YO5OCZ KN17UL 651

3 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 9391.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 746

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 1526.75 LZ2AB KN33SC 229

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 1214.00 LZ2STO KN23HJ 192

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 86.00 LZ1KSC KN21KQ 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 12879.75

2 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 11656.25

3 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 9391.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ1KCO 1526.75

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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